These costs shall be paid in advance as 
directed by Authority. 

2. The aggregate expenditure encompassing all fees and anticipated expenses for the project amounts to 
$24,343,353.07. Upon receipt, the Fair shall remit funds to the Authority for Five Hundred Eighteen 
Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Four And 09/100 Dollars ($518,274.09), the current estimated Project 
Cost.  Authority will notify Fair in writing if the Authority determines that the estimated remaining Project 
Cost exceeds the funds in the Project Account. Upon receipt of such notice, Fair will immediately remit 
additional funds to the Authority.

[...]

if additional tasks are required.  Included in this cost proposal are CCA’s Project Administration fees.   

CCA fees and estimated reimbursable costs to manage the Administration Office Addition Project at 
the OC Fair & Event Center are estimated to be Twenty-Four Million Three Hundred Forty-Three 
Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-Three And 07/100 Dollars ($24,343,353.07), as detailed below.  A 
breakdown of the estimated cost follows: 

Exhibit B 

If any third-party professional services/consultant outside services contracted by CCA on behalf of 
this project are required, they will be paid directly by the Fair within seven (7) days upon receipt of